- From: To: X Office of Planning and Research 1400 10th Street, Room 222 Department Sacramento, CA 95814 ENDORSED SACRAMENTO COUNTY X County Clerk Floor County of Sacramento DEC 1 5 2021 600 8th Street Sacramento, CA 95814 DONNA ALLRED, CLERK/RECORDER BY DEPUTY Subject: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21152 of the Public Resources Code. Project Title: First Amendment to the 2021-2029 Housing Element Tom Buford City of Sacramento (916) 799-1531; 2021050393 Tbuford@cityofsacramento.org State Clearinghouse # Lead Agency **Contact Person** Telephone
- Email Greta Soos, Associate Planner 300 Richards Blvd., Third Floor (916) 808-2027 City of Sacramento Sacramento, CA 95811 Gsoos@cityofsacramento.org **Applicant Name** Address Telephone Email

Project Location: City of Sacramento (City wide), Sacramento County.

County: Sacramento

Project Description: The City Council adopted the 2021-2029 Housing Element on August 17. 2021. The First Amendment to the Housing Element adopts a revised table (Table H 3-3) that includes targets and timelines for measuring progress of the Housing Element's already-adopted programs listed in Table H 3-3.

This is to advise that the City of Sacramento, City Council, has approved the above described project on December 14, 2021 and has made the following determination regarding the above described project:

- 1. The project in its approved form will not have a significant effect on the environment.
- 2. A Mitigated Negative Declaration was prepared for this pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
- 3. Mitigation Measures were not made a condition of the approval of the project.
- 4. A Mitigation Monitoring Plan was not adopted for this project.
- 5. Findings were made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.

This is to certify that the Negative Declaration with comments and responses and the record of project approval is available to the general public at:

City of Sacramento, Community Development Department 300 Richards Boulevard, Third Floor, Sacramento, California 95811

Johnson

Senior Planner

Dec. 14, 2021

City of Sacramento Community Development Planning Division 300 Richards Boulevard, 3rd

Sacramento CA 95811

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
		Pr	int	StartOver	Save	
		RECEIE	PT NUMB	FR		
34 —						
					MBER (If applicable)	
			1050			
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY. LEAD AGENCY		202	1000	DATE		
City of Sacramento Community Development Department Planning Division	Ity Development Department Planning Division		12152021			
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING				DOCUMENT		
Sacramento				20210480		
PROJECT TITLE				20210		
First Amendment to the 2021-2029 Housing ElementPROJECT APPLICANT NAMEPROJECT APPLICANTGreta Soos, Associate Planner City of SacramentoGsoos@cityofsacra			mento.org		PHONE NUMBER (916)799-1531	
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	TY STATE		ZIP CODE		
300 Richards Blvd 3rd Floor	Sacramento	CA	4	95811		
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)	_	_			_	
Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District		State Ag	gency	Private Entity	
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:						
Environmental Impact Report (EIR)			5 \$		0.00	
Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)		\$3,445.2 \$2,480.2				
Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW			5 \$		0.00	
			-			
Exempt from fee						
Notice of Exemption (attach)						
CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)						
Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt c	сору)					
					0.00	
Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resour	rces Control Board only)	\$850.0			50.00	
County documentary handling fee			\$			
			• • ·			
	TOTAL	RECEIVE			50.00	
🗌 Cash 🔲 Credit 🗹 Check 🔲 Other	TOTAL	. RECEIVEI	U ֆ.		00100	
SIGNATURE	SENCY OF FILING PRINTED	NAME AND	D TITLE			
× 26						
× fight Si	acramento County Cler	k/Recorde	er-Zach	Campos-D	eputy Clerk	
$\bigcirc$						

## Sacramento County Donna Allred, Clerk/Recorder (916) 874-6334

Receipt#: 12/15/2021 Order#: 20210339716	001124089 10:32:28 AM ZRC		
Description	Amount		
Clerk - CEQA Filing Document 20210480 Notice of Determination	\$50.00		
EIR Processing Fee	\$50,00		
Total Amount Due	\$50,00		
Payments: Check# 1221	\$50.00		

We Appreciate Your Business Have a Nice Day! Please keep for your reference